
 
 

 

 

 
Win: QUINN,Jordan (5-0)
Loss: COTTON,MASO (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Sanders First: Joe Holt Third Base: Garland Riddick 
Start: 4:01   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 65   Weather: 56 Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Virginia State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2
N.C. Central 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 X 6 13 1

Virginia State (18-12) -vs- N.C. Central (19-12) 4/3/2013 at Durham, N.C. (Durham Athletic Park)

Virginia State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CHRISTOPHER,NICHOLAS ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
MARKINS,JOSHUA 2b/3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
COLEMAN,TYLER dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
EVANS,PERCY 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
MCCARTY,JOHN c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
TAPP,William rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
VAUGHAN,Vernon cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
BROWN,STEPHEN 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    DAVIS,KELVIN 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRANT,COREY lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    GUNN,COLTON ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    ABBOTT,Jonathan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COTTON,MASO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 5 1 2 7 5

3B: CHRISTOPHER,NICHOLAS (1)
SH: MCCARTY,JOHN (1)
PO: CHRISTOPHER,NICHOLAS (1)
E: MARKINS,JOSHUA (2)

N.C. Central 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HOOD,Akeem dh 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
LEE,Zack ss 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
DIAZ,Luis 1b 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
MARROW,Troy 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
WILLIAMSON,Carter c 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
    HIATT,Robert c/ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
FRANCESCHETTI,S. 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
COLLINS,Ryan cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
THOMPSON,Ronald rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
KIMBER,Eric lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
QUINN,Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GUARRERA,Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 13 6 3 1 11

2B: LEE,Zack (1); DIAZ,Luis (1)
SB: HOOD,Akeem (2); LEE,Zack (1); KIMBER,Eric (1)
E: MARROW,Troy (1)

Virginia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
COTTON,MASO (L, 1-1) 8.0 13 6 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 38 41 12 10 –
Totals 13 6 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 38 41 12 10

N.C. Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
QUINN,Jordan (W, 5-0) 8.0 5 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 27 30 6 10 –
GUARRERA,Gavin 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 5 1 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 30 33 7 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Virginia State - Top of 1st VSU NCC
CHRISTOPHER, walked. 0 0
CHRISTOPHER, out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
MARKINS,J struck out swinging. 0 0
COLEMAN,T lined out to ss. 0 0

N.C. Central - Top of 1st VSU NCC
HOOD,A. walked. 0 0
LEE,Z. singled to second base; HOOD,A. advanced to second. 0 0
DIAZ,L. struck out swinging. 0 0
MARROW,T. popped up to ss to center field. 0 0
WILLIAMSON,C flied out to lf. 0 0

Virginia State - Top of 2nd VSU NCC
EVANS,P grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
MCCARTY,J grounded out to 2b. 0 0
TAPP,W singled to left field. 0 0
VAUGHAN,V flied out to rf. 0 0

N.C. Central - Top of 2nd VSU NCC
FRANCESCHETT out at first 2b to p. 0 0
COLLINS,R. singled to right center. 0 0
THOMPSON,R. singled up the middle; COLLINS,R. advanced to second. 0 0
KIMBER,E. singled to pitcher; THOMPSON,R. advanced to second; COLLINS,R. advanced to third. 0 0
HOOD,A. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; KIMBER,E. out at second ss to 2b; THOMPSON,R. advanced to
third; COLLINS,R. scored. 0 1
HOOD,A. stole second. 0 1
LEE,Z. singled to third base, RBI; HOOD,A. advanced to third, interference; THOMPSON,R. scored. 0 2
LEE,Z. stole second. 0 2
DIAZ,L. flied out to cf. 0 2

Virginia State - Top of 3rd VSU NCC
BROWN,STEPHE grounded out to 3b. 0 2
GRANT,C struck out swinging. 0 2
CHRISTOPHER, tripled to right center. 0 2
MARKINS,J flied out to lf. 0 2

N.C. Central - Top of 3rd VSU NCC
MARROW,T. popped up to 1b. 0 2
WILLIAMSON,C grounded out to ss. 0 2
FRANCESCHETT singled to pitcher, bunt. 0 2
COLLINS,R. flied out to rf. 0 2

Virginia State - Top of 4th VSU NCC
COLEMAN,T singled to center field. 0 2
EVANS,P reached on a fielder's choice; COLEMAN,T advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 0 2
MCCARTY,J grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; EVANS,P advanced to second; COLEMAN,T advanced to third. 0 2
TAPP,W out at first 3b to ss to 1b, RBI; EVANS,P advanced to third; COLEMAN,T scored, unearned. 1 2
VAUGHAN,V struck out swinging. 1 2



N.C. Central - Top of 4th VSU NCC
THOMPSON,R. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2
KIMBER,E. singled to third base. 1 2
KIMBER,E. stole second. 1 2
HOOD,A. popped up to ss. 1 2
LEE,Z. grounded out to ss. 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Virginia State - Top of 5th VSU NCC
BROWN,STEPHE grounded out to p. 1 2
GRANT,C lined out to p. 1 2
CHRISTOPHER, flied out to cf to left center. 1 2

N.C. Central - Top of 5th VSU NCC
DIAZ,L. flied out to cf. 1 2
MARROW,T. singled to right center. 1 2
WILLIAMSON,C walked; MARROW,T. advanced to second. 1 2
FRANCESCHETT singled to left field, RBI; WILLIAMSON,C advanced to second; MARROW,T. scored. 1 3
COLLINS,R. singled to second base; FRANCESCHETT interference, out at second 2b unassisted;
WILLIAMSON,C advanced to third. 1 3
THOMPSON,R. reached on an error by 2b; COLLINS,R. advanced to second. 1 3
KIMBER,E. flied out to rf. 1 3

Virginia State - Top of 6th VSU NCC
MARKINS,J grounded out to 2b. 1 3
COLEMAN,T struck out looking. 1 3
EVANS,P singled to pitcher. 1 3
MCCARTY,J flied out to lf. 1 3

N.C. Central - Top of 6th VSU NCC
HOOD,A. flied out to rf. 1 3
LEE,Z. doubled to right center. 1 3
DIAZ,L. grounded out to ss; LEE,Z. advanced to third. 1 3
MARROW,T. flied out to rf. 1 3

Virginia State - Top of 7th VSU NCC
TAPP,W struck out swinging. 1 3
VAUGHAN,V singled to left field. 1 3
BROWN,STEPHE walked; VAUGHAN,V advanced to second. 1 3
GUNN,C pinch hit for GRANT,C. 1 3
GUNN,C grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; BROWN,STEPHE out on the play. 1 3

N.C. Central - Top of 7th VSU NCC
MARKINS,J to 3b. 1 3
DAVIS,K to 2b for BROWN,STEPHE. 1 3
ABBOTT,J to lf for GUNN,C. 1 3
WILLIAMSON,C grounded out to 2b. 1 3
FRANCESCHETT flied out to lf. 1 3
COLLINS,R. grounded out to ss. 1 3

Virginia State - Top of 8th VSU NCC
HIATT,R. to c for WILLIAMSON,C. 1 3
CHRISTOPHER, struck out looking. 1 3
MARKINS,J grounded out to 2b. 1 3



COLEMAN,T grounded out to 2b. 1 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Central - Top of 8th VSU NCC
THOMPSON,R. grounded out to 2b. 1 3
KIMBER,E. flied out to rf. 1 3
HOOD,A. walked. 1 3
HOOD,A. stole second. 1 3
LEE,Z. reached on a throwing error by 3b; HOOD,A. advanced to third. 1 3
DIAZ,L. doubled, 2 RBI; LEE,Z. scored, unearned; HOOD,A. scored. 1 5
MARROW,T. singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; DIAZ,L. scored, unearned. 1 6
HIATT,R. pinch hit for WILLIAMSON,C. 1 6
HIATT,R. grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Virginia State - Top of 9th VSU NCC
HIATT,R. to c. 1 6
GUARRERA,G. to p for QUINN,J.. 1 6
EVANS,P struck out looking. 1 6
MCCARTY,J flied out to rf. 1 6
TAPP,W out at first 1b to p. 1 6

N.C. Central - Top of 9th VSU NCC


